

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14160/2012

V.R. PERIASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. SELVARAJ

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sargam Narula,adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sneha Bhatnagar,adv.
Mr.V.K.Sidharthan,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent has been served by dasti. It is submitted that Mr.V.K.Sidharthan has filed vakalatnama yesterday.

It is submitted by both sides that the matter has been settled amicably between the parties and the petitioner proposes to withdraw the SLP. This is recorded. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. In the meanwhile, the petitioner may file proper application.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |