

j

ITEM NO.4

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14160/2012

V.R. PERIASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. SELVARAJ

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 30/01/2014 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Ms. Sangita Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the light of the compromise dated 1st September, 2013
between the parties, the petitioner seeks to withdraw this
special leave petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER